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Laurie Tyler   ltyler@bellevuewa.gov  (425) 452-2728
Text Box
LT 8/22/14



Laurie Tyler   ltyler@bellevuewa.gov  (425) 452-2728
Text Box
TBD following Design Review approval.

Laurie Tyler   ltyler@bellevuewa.gov  (425) 452-2728
Text Box
Following Design Review approval, clearing and grading, and building permits, etc. will be applied for to develop the property.
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Text Box
LT 8/22/14



Laurie Tyler   ltyler@bellevuewa.gov  (425) 452-2728
Text Box
Clearing and Grading impacts mitigated through Clear and Grade Code BCC 23.76 and Clearing and Grading Development Standards
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Text Box
Construction impacts mitigated through Clear and Grade Code BCC 23.76
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Text Box
The site is located within the Meydenbauer Drainage Basin. Storm water from the site currently drains to a conveyance system in NE 2nd Street and is conveyed in catch basins and pipes along the road frontage and eventually discharges to Lake Washington. The site is located in the Meydenbauer “No Detention Zone” and no detention is required. The site does not create enough pollution generating surface to trigger water quality requirements. The proposed storm drainage outfall for the entire site is to connect to the existing drainage system located in NE 2nd Street and connects to the Meydenbauer Drainage Trunkline.  The existing system has capacity for the flow expected from this site.

Laurie Tyler   ltyler@bellevuewa.gov  (425) 452-2728
Text Box
Domestic water for the site will connect to an 8” cast iron main in NE 2nd Street. There is sufficient capacity in the water mains to supply the site with domestic water. Domestic sewer for the site is available in either NE 2nd Street or 106th Pl NE. The side sewer will need to connect into a manhole will an 8” size sewer stub. 
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Text Box
Proposed landscaping will comply with landscape requirements found in LUC 20.20.520 and LUC 20.25A.040
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Line
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North
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Text Box
Construction noise impacts mitigated through BCC 9.18

Laurie Tyler   ltyler@bellevuewa.gov  (425) 452-2728
Text Box
Short term and long term noise impacts mitigated through BCC 9.18
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Text Box
234 guest rooms
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Text Box
Approximately 74' 
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Text Box
The existing Civica office buildings to the east would lose views to the west; however, these views will have already been compromised due to Phase II of the SOMA Towers project.

Laurie Tyler   ltyler@bellevuewa.gov  (425) 452-2728
Text Box
The building exterior will be composed of urban materials which will complement the existing buildings within the vicinity of the project site.
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Text Box
Cut off shields to prevent offsite light and glare required per LUC 20.20.520
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Laurie Tyler   ltyler@bellevuewa.gov  (425) 452-2728
Text Box
Main building and garage access off 106th Place NE which is a private alley

Laurie Tyler   ltyler@bellevuewa.gov  (425) 452-2728
Text Box
106 parking stalls within the garage.  Parking along NE 2nd Street to remain.
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Text Box
A right-of-way use permit will be required.  BCC 14.30
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Text Box
Transportation will require street frontage  improvements on NE 2nd Street 
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PROPOSED BELLEVUE MARRIOTT AC
BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON
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JULY - 29 - 20143

AUG - 07 - 20144

MARRIOTT AC HOTEL
10628 NE 2nd Street
Bellevue, Washington

DESIGN REVIEW
MARCH 31, 2014

PROJECT NARRATIVE
The proposed Marriott AC hotel for Bellevue, WA located at 2nd Street and 106th Ave NE. is in the DNTN-MU zoning 
district for Commercial development.  The hotel use is an approved use under this zoning and is in conformance with 
the Bellevue Comprehensive plan.  The design strives to conform with the policies under the land use code to create 
distinctive high quality designs that create visual reference points in the community and we support the ideas of 
connectivity, pedestrian access and sustainability.

This project also parallels 2nd Street which has a “D” designation for moderate pedestrian orientation and will have 
exterior glass and plaza frontage to engage pedestrians. The proposed 7-story, 110,009 s.f. Hotel will provide 234 one 
and two bed Guestrooms, a Fitness Center, Meeting Rooms, Business Center, and Lounge and Bar area with outdoor 
seating.  Also included in this proposal is 40,883 s.f. of on-site structured valet parking for 106 vehicles.  The existing 
site (approximately 29,570 s.f. or .68 AC) is currently occupied by a single 1-story multi-tenant structure which will be 
demolished prior to new construction, including all surface parking and landscaping. 
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VICINITY MAP

SQUARE FOOTAGE SUMMARY

ROOM

GROSS 
SQUARE 
FOOTAGE

LOWER GARAGE LEVEL 20669 sf
Elevator lobby 265 sf

GROUND LEVEL 20214 sf
Ground Floor Lobby 634 sf
Engineering/Mechanical 727 sf
Service 625 sf

LOBBY LEVEL 16343 sf
Lobby 1411 sf
Lounge 2059 sf
Meeting Rooms 671 sf
Media Salon 320 sf
Library 200 sf
Breakfast/Buffet 1164 sf
Private Dining 313 sf
Kitchen 985 sf
Reception 266 sf
The Market 106 sf
Administration  822 sf
Electrical Room 196 sf
Public Restrooms 616 sf
Fitness 1100 sf
Employee Break Room 652 sf
Laundry 514 sf
Housekeeping 475 sf
Engineering/Mechanical 308 sf
Video/Tele Equipment 113 sf
Storage 207 sf

TYPICAL GUESTROOM LEVEL 15611 sf
Guestroom corridor 1685 sf
Guestrooms 13230 sf
Elevator lobby 223 sf
Linen 167 sf
Mech/Elec 177 sf
Storage 145 sf

SQUARE FOOTAGE

GUESTROOM UNIT MATRIX
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Second Level 0 27 9 2 1 39

Third Level 0 28 9 2 0 39

Fourth Level 0 27 9 2 1 39

Fifth Level 0 28 10 1 0 39

Sixth Level 0 27 10 1 1 39

Seventh Level 0 28 10 1 0 39

Ratio 0 165 57 9 3

0% 71% 24% 4% 1%

Kings Accessible

234

GUEST ROOM UNIT MATRIX

SQUARE FOOTAGE SUMMARY



7290  West  133 rd  S t reet
Overland Park, Kansas 66213
o :  9 1 3 / 8 9 7 - 7 8 1 1
f :  9 1 3 / 8 9 7 - 8 3 3 3

MARCH - 31 - 2014

COPYRIGHT©  2014

NOTE:  THIS INFORMATION IS CONCEPTUAL IN NATURE AND IS SUBJECT 
TO ADJUSTMENTS PENDING FURTHER VERIFICATION AND CLIENT, 
TENANT, AND GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY APPROVALS.  NO WARRANTIES 
OR GUARANTIES OF ANY KIND ARE GIVEN OR IMPLIED BY THE ARCHITECT.

A2Design Review Package

PROPOSED BELLEVUE MARRIOTT AC
BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

DLR G ouprJUNE - 25 - 2014
MAY - 20 - 2014

REVISIONS
1
2

JULY - 29 - 20143

AUG - 07 - 20144

Vicinity Map
NOT TO SCALE
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Site Survey
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Architectural Site Plan
1/16”=1’-0”

LOBBY

PROPOSED 
7-STORY
HOTEL
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TOTAL PROJECT GROSS SF w/ PARKING GARAGE
BUILDING GROSS SF (w/o parking structure)

BUILDING FAR SF (per FAR guidelines)

150,892 sf
110,009 sf
120,000 sf

PROJECT SQUARE FOOTAGE TOTALS

3
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Garage Level Plan
1/16”=1’-0”

Lower Garage Level Plan
1/16”=1’-0”

Parking Counts:  
Handicap Stalls  3
Standard   38
Compact (61%)  65
Total    106

1

3
3

4
4
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Typical Guestroom Level Plan
1/16”=1’-0”

Lobby Level Plan
1/16”=1’-0”

*AVERAGE  FINISH FLOOR 
ELEVATION 128’-0”

2

2

*AVERAGE  FINISH GRADE 
ELEVATION 126’-6”

1

1

1

1

3

3

3
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Roof Plan
1/16”=1’-0”

Aerial View of Roof
not to scale
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190’-8”

181’-4”

153’-4”

172’-0”

162’-8”

144’-0”

200’-0”

206’-0”

128’-0”

190’-8”

181’-4”

153’-4”

172’-0”

162’-8”

144’-0”

200’-0”

206’-0”

128’-0”

190’-8”

181’-4”

153’-4”

172’-0”

162’-8”

144’-0”

200’-0”

206’-0”

128’-0”

118’-0”

42” typ

5’-0” typ

SCALE 1/16” = 1’-0”

190’-8”

181’-4”

153’-4”

172’-0”

162’-8”

144’-0”

200’-0”

206’-0”

128’-0”

East Elevation
1/16”=1’-0”

North Elevation
1/16”=1’-0”

West Elevation
1/16”=1’-0”

South Elevation
1/16”=1’-0”

All exterior vents shall be painted to 
match the building color/materials.

Note:

2

CLEAR GLASS RAILINGS
CLEAR GLASS RAILINGS 33
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ROOF LEVEL

TYPICAL GUESTROOM LEVEL

LOBBY LEVEL

CIVICA OFFICE
BUILDING

TERRACE

GARAGE LEVEL

TYPICAL GUESTROOM LEVEL

TYPICAL GUESTROOM LEVEL

TYPICAL GUESTROOM LEVEL

TYPICAL GUESTROOM LEVEL

TYPICAL GUESTROOM LEVEL

GARAGE LEVEL

190’-8”

181’-4”

153’-4”

172’-0”

162’-8”

144’-0”

200’-0”

206’-0”

128’-0”

118’-0”

42” typ

5’-0” typ

Guardrail Detail
1/8”=1’-0”

Building Section
1”=10’- 0”

3

*AVERAGE  FINISH GRADE 
ELEVATION 126’-6”

BUILDING HEIGHT ABOVE 
AVERAGE FINISH GRADE IS
79’-6”

3
CLEAR GLASS RAILINGS

3

Service Area Section
1/8”=1’-0”

2
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Preliminary Landscape Plan
1/16”=1’-0”
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Sign Master Plan
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East Elevation
1/16”=1’-0”

West Elevation
1/16”=1’-0”

South Elevation
1/16”=1’-0”

STAINLESS STEEL  CHANNEL LETTER BODIES W/ 
ACRYLIC FACES AND 7100K LED’S INSIDE, PIN 
MOUNTED TO PAINTED METAL BOX

MIRROR POLISHED STAINLESS STEEL  LETTER BODIES 
W/ WHITE ACRYLIC FACES AND 7100K LED’S INSIDE

STAINLESS STEEL  LETTER BODIES W/ ACRYLIC FACES 
AND 7100K LED’S INSIDE

STAINLESS STEEL  LETTER BODIES W/ ACRYLIC FACES 
AND 7100K LED’S INSIDE

*SIGN SPECIFICATIONS PER MARRIOTT STANDARDS

2

4

1

3

Sign Legend
1 1

2

2
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PROPOSED BELLEVUE MARRIOTT AC
BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON
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PEDESTRIAN ORIENTED FRONTAGE
80’-0” 

SCULPTURE/ WATER FEATURE

LANSCAPE AREA
(2433 SF)

ACTIVE RECREATION AREA
(1100 SF)

PUBLIC RESTROOMS
(616 SF)

PUBLIC MEETING ROOMS
(1191 SF)

ARCADE
(1750 SF)

SCULPTURE/
ARTWORK

Amenity Plan
1/16”=1’-0”

CITY OF BELLEVUE LAND USE CODE ANALYSIS, MU DISTRICT

PROJECT NAME: Marriott Residence Inn District: DNTN-MU Project Number: 08-XXXXXX
Location: 10628 NE 2nd Residential/Non Residential: Residential Date Prepared: 2013_0808 

Lot Area (SF): 29,573 Project Limits (Net On-Site Land Area) (SF): 29,573  Draft Jan 10
FAR CALCULATIONS Basic Maximum (Y)  

Allowable Floor Area Ratio, Residential (FAR) 2.0 5.0
Allowable Floor Area 59,146 147,865  
Minimum Basic Required Amenity Floor Area (.2 x .5 x Project Limit) 2,957  Draft Jan 15

AMENITIES (See LUC, Design Criteria, Pp 124-132)  
Unit Bonus Maximum Area or  

BASIC REQUIRED AMENITIES  of Measure Per Unit Points (B) Value  
Pedestrian Oriented Frontage* 1 lf 100.0 n/a 0 0
Pedestrian Oriented Frontage** 1 lf 50.0 n/a 80 4,000
Landscape Feature 1 sf 8.0 8,000 0 0
Landscape Feature off Intersection 1 sf 4.0 4,000 0 0
Arcade 1 sf 4.0 n/a 1,750 7,000
Arcade Level 2 1 sf 2.0 n/a 0 0
Marquee 1 sf 2.0 n/a 0 0
Awning 1 sf 0.5 n/a 0 0
Sculpture or Artwork $100 5.0 n/a $41,000 2,050
Water Feature $100 8.0 n/a $58,000 4,640

Earned Basic Amenity Points 17,690Draft Jan 27
MAJOR PUBLIC OPEN SPACE / PEDESTRIAN CORRIDOR BONUS

Major Public Open Space 1 sf 16.0 n/a 0 0
Major Pedestrican Corridor Bonus 1 sf 16.0 n/a 0 0

0

ADDITIONAL BONUS AMENITIES  
Exterior Plaza 1 sf 6.0 30,000 0 0
Enclosed Plaza 1 sf 4.0 n/a 0 0
Landscape Area 1 sf 1.0 n/a 2,433 2,500
Active Recreation Area 1 sf 1.0 n/a 1,100 1,100
Residential Uses*** 1 sf 2.0 n/a 0 0
Underground Parking 1 sf 0.5 n/a 39,655 19,828
Above Grade Parking, Residential 1 sf 4.0 n/a 0 0
Public Meeting Rooms 1 sf 2.0 n/a 1,191 2,382
Child Care Services* 1 sf 8.0 n/a 0 0
Retail Food* 1 sf 2.0 60,000 0 0
Public Restrooms 1 sf 4.0 n/a 616 2,464
Performing Arts Space 1 sf 10.0 100,000 0 0
Space for Non-Profit Social Services 1 sf 4.0 20,000 0 0
Park Property Donation 1 sf 4.0 n/a 0 0
Residential Entry Courtyard 1 sf 4.0 6,000 0 0

28,274

TOTAL EARNED AMENITY POINTS 45,964

PROJECT PROGRAM
Proposed Building Gross Floor Area 102,000
Floor Area Exempt from FAR
Gross Floor Area for FAR Calculation 102,000
Maximum Allowable Building Floor Area 147,865

ANALYSIS OF AMENITY BONUS POINTS
Earned Basic Amenity Points 17,690
Required Basic Amenity Points 2,957
Surplus Basic Amenity Points 14,733
Earned Public Open Space / Pedestrian Corridor Points 0
Earned Additional Amenity Points 28,274
Total Bonus Points Provided (Surplus Basic + Earned Additonal) 43,007
Bonus Points Required (GFA - Basic Allowable Floor Area) 42,854
Total Surplus Amenity Bonus Points 153

Transferable Bonus Points Available
MPOS Points Available for Transfer after fulfilling Basic Requirements 0
Major Pedestrian Corridor Points Available for Transfer 0
Additional Bonus Amenities Available for Transfer 153
Total Amenity Bonus Points for Transfer 153

FAR AMENITY INCENTIVE SYSTEM WORKSHEET, RESIDENTIAL

TOTAL EARNED ADDITIONAL AMENITY BONUS POINTS

Copy of FAR Worksheet_MU_Marriott AC_7story-7-28-14.xls, RESIDENTIAL - Dntn MUPage 1 of 2 Date Printed: 7/29/2014CITY OF BELLEVUE LAND USE CODE ANALYSIS, MU DISTRICT

FAR for Project 3.45

* POF Located on the ground level or upper level within the City Center District
** POF located at the upper level outside the City Center District
*** See LUC 20.25A.090.E.7 for special bonus provisions for Perimeter Design District Subdistrict C.

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

2
2

2

2

2

2

2

Marquee 1 sf 2.0 n/a 0 0

Sculpture or Artwork $100 5.0 n/a $41,000 2,050
Water Feature $100 8.0 n/a $58,000 4,640

Earned Basic Amenity Points 17,690

TOTAL EARNED AMENITY POINTS 45,964

Earned Basic Amenity Points 17,690
Required Basic Amenity Points 2,957
Surplus Basic Amenity Points 14,733

Total Bonus Points Provided (Surplus Basic + Earned Additonal) 43,007

Total Surplus Amenity Bonus Points 153

Additional Bonus Amenities Available for Transfer 153
Total Amenity Bonus Points for Transfer 153
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2

2
2
2

2

3

3

3

3

3
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3
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1

3

4

4

1

2

11

4underside of canopies

5

East Elevation
1/16”=1’-0”

West Elevation
1/16”=1’-0”

South Elevation
1/16”=1’-0”

2

4

1

5

Materials Legend
Metal 01
CENTRIA DURACAST#310 BONE WHITE

Metal 02
CENTRIA #971 CHROMIUM GRAY

Metal 03
CENTRIA #768 CRYSTAL ZINC

PRODEMA COMPOSITE WOOD PANELS 
RUSTIK COLOR

MASONRY
8x8x16 GREYSTONE TRENWYTH DECORATIVE 
MASONRY UNITS

WINDOW FRAMES
KAWNEER #29 BLACK

GLASS
PPG SOLARBAN 60
*CLEAR VISION GLASS ON GROUND FLOOR

3
2

4

1

5

3

Material Palette

1

1

2

2

CLEAR GLASS RAILINGS
CLEAR GLASS RAILINGS 33
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LIGHTED HANDRAIL ALL THE WAY AROUND5

LIGHT SURFACE FROM ARCHITECTURAL 
RECESSED COVE

DOWNLIGHTS FROM UNDERSIDE OF CANOPY 
AND SUBTLE UPLIGHTS ON TOP OF CANOPY 

* COLORS INDICATE DIFFERENT TYPES OF 
LIGHTING, AND DO NOT REPRESENT THE 
ACTUAL COLOR OF LIGHT

LIGHTING LEGEND

BACK LIT CHANNEL LETTERS PIN MOUNTED TO 
PAINTED METAL FACE

BACK LIT CHANNEL LETTERS

Exterior Lighting Concept Diagram

1

1



7290  West  133 rd  S t reet
Overland Park, Kansas 66213
o :  9 1 3 / 8 9 7 - 7 8 1 1
f :  9 1 3 / 8 9 7 - 8 3 3 3

MARCH - 31 - 2014

COPYRIGHT©  2014

NOTE:  THIS INFORMATION IS CONCEPTUAL IN NATURE AND IS SUBJECT 
TO ADJUSTMENTS PENDING FURTHER VERIFICATION AND CLIENT, 
TENANT, AND GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY APPROVALS.  NO WARRANTIES 
OR GUARANTIES OF ANY KIND ARE GIVEN OR IMPLIED BY THE ARCHITECT.

A17Design Review Package

PROPOSED BELLEVUE MARRIOTT AC
BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

DLR G ouprJUNE - 25 - 2014
MAY - 20 - 2014

REVISIONS
1
2

JULY - 29 - 20143

AUG - 07 - 20144

5
4

1

1

2

3

3

1

2

4

LIGHTED HANDRAIL ALL THE WAY AROUND5

LIGHT SURFACE FROM ARCHITECTURAL 
RECESSED COVE

DOWNLIGHTS FROM UNDERSIDE OF CANOPY 
AND SUBTLE UPLIGHTS ON TOP OF CANOPY 

* COLORS INDICATE DIFFERENT TYPES OF 
LIGHTING, AND DO NOT REPRESENT THE 
ACTUAL COLOR OF LIGHT

LIGHTING LEGEND

BACK LIT CHANNEL LETTERS PIN MOUNTED TO 
PAINTED METAL FACE

BACK LIT CHANNEL LETTERS

Exterior Lighting Concept Diagram

1

1



7290  West  133 rd  S t reet
Overland Park, Kansas 66213
o :  9 1 3 / 8 9 7 - 7 8 1 1
f :  9 1 3 / 8 9 7 - 8 3 3 3

MARCH - 31 - 2014

COPYRIGHT©  2014

NOTE:  THIS INFORMATION IS CONCEPTUAL IN NATURE AND IS SUBJECT 
TO ADJUSTMENTS PENDING FURTHER VERIFICATION AND CLIENT, 
TENANT, AND GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY APPROVALS.  NO WARRANTIES 
OR GUARANTIES OF ANY KIND ARE GIVEN OR IMPLIED BY THE ARCHITECT.

A18Design Review Package

PROPOSED BELLEVUE MARRIOTT AC
BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

DLR G ouprJUNE - 25 - 2014
MAY - 20 - 2014

REVISIONS
1
2

JULY - 29 - 20143

AUG - 07 - 20144

4

1
3

1

3
4

1

2

1

1

4

1
2

3

SCALE 1/16” = 1’-0”
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East Elevation
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North Elevation
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West Elevation
1/16”=1’-0”

South Elevation
1/16”=1’-0”

Exterior Lighting Concept Diagram
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